DC-AC INVERTER UNIT
PS-DA0288-01-x (S) (8 W DUAL OUTPUTS)
Power Systems – The Power Solution
Web: www.Power-Systems.de Address: Hauptstr.  48 ; 74360 Ilsfeld-Auenstein / Germany
Email: Info@Power-Systems.de Tel. :    + 49 / 70 62 / 67 59 - 6
Fax:        + 49 / 70 62 / 67 59 - 800
All specifications are subject to change without notice. Page (1) Version 1.0.7 8th June 2011
(PRELIMINARY INFORMATION)

All specifications are subject to change without notice. Page (3) Version 1.0.7 8th June 2011
(PRELIMINARY INFORMATION)
CONNECTOR/PINNING/ORDER KEY :
TEST CIRCUIT :
SW1
a
b
Operation of unit
Operation
Non operation
CN2 CN3
DA0288-01-1 2x SM02(8.0) 1=H, 2=N.C, 3=L 12V CN2+CN3 1;3 1;3
DA0288-01-2 2x SM02 B-BHSS 1=H, 2=L 12V CN2+CN3 1;2 1;2
DA0288-01-3 1x SM03(4.0) 1=L, 2+3=H 12V CN3 1;2;3
DA0288-01-4 1x SM03(4.0) 1+2=H, 3=L 12V CN3 1;2;3
DA0288-01-5 1x SM04(4.0) 1+2=H, 3=N.C, 4=L 12V CN3 1;2;3;4
Pinning
Model Connector Pinning Vin Connector
DC-AC INVERTER UNIT
PS-DA0288-01-x (S) (8 W DUAL OUTPUTS)
Power Systems – The Power Solution
Web: www.Power-Systems.de Address: Hauptstr.  48 ; 74360 Ilsfeld-Auenstein / Germany
Email: Info@Power-Systems.de Tel. :    + 49 / 70 62 / 67 59 - 6
Fax:        + 49 / 70 62 / 67 59 - 800
All specifications are subject to change without notice. Page (4) Version 1.0.7 8th June 2011
(PRELIMINARY INFORMATION)
TEST CIRCUIT :
A
V
1000:1
PROBE
V
~
Vin
10.8 ~ 13.2 V
Iin
VopenF
CN1-1
CN1-2
F
T1CN1-4
CN1-3
CN1-5
V
a
b
SW1
Vrmt
0 / 2.5 Vdc
CN1-6Vbr
0 ~ 2.5 Vdc
Rbr
0 ~ 10 kOhm
CN1-7
V